

Republic of the Philippines Department of Education REGION V

SCHOOLS DIVISION OF SORSOGON

Office of the Schools Division Superintendent

06 June 2024

DIVISION MEMORANDUM No. W s. 2024

ATTENDANCE TO THE CELEBRATION OF THE 126th ANNIVERSARY OF THE PROCLAMATION OF PHILIPPINE INDEPENDENCE

To: Assistant Schools Division Superintendent
Chief Education Supervisors
Education Program Supervisors
Education Program Specialists
Public Schools District Supervisors/ OIC-PSDSs
Elementary and Secondary School Heads
Others Concerned

- 1. In consonance with DepEd Memorandum No. 28 s. 2024 dated June 5, 2024, titled 126th Anniversary of the Proclamation of Philippine Independence with the theme: "Kalayaan, Kinabukasan, Kasaysayan," this office enjoins the Division Personnel, PSDSs/OIC-PSDSs, School Heads, and Non-Teaching Personnel in the field offices to participate in the Simultaneous Flag Raising and Wreath-Laying Ceremonies on June 12, 2024, 7:00 a.m. at various historical sites and venues. Teachers, as part of their civic responsibility, are also encouraged to attend.
- 2. This year's celebration aims to:
 - a. commemorate the heroism, patriotism, and self-sacrifice of our Filipino forefathers in the struggle for independence;
 - b. instill in the hearts and minds of the youth the greatness of the Filipino race, the legacy of their national heroes, and the ideals of their nationhood; and
 - c. show unity and strength during challenging times.
- Attendance to this activity shall be submitted to SDS Office, attention: All PSDSs/OIC-PSDSs.







Balogo Sports Complex, Balogo, Sorsogon City, Sorsogon 4700 Landline: (056) 211-6461

Email: sorsogon@deped.gov.ph Website: depedsorsogon.com.ph 4. Travel and other incidental expenses shall be charged to local funds, subject to the usual accounting and auditing rules and regulations.

5. Immediate dissemination of this Memorandum is desired.

WILLIAM GANDO, CESO VI Schools Division Superintendent







Balogo Sports Complex, Balogo, Sorsogon City, Sorsogon 4700

Landline: (056) 211-6461 Email: sorsogon@deped.gov.ph Website: depedsorsogon.com.ph